(Rev. 6-93)	)4-2003	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
To the Honorable Commissic 102		e attached original doo	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gonzales, Joseph A.	2. Name and address of			2.95 2.95
Pravong, Boun Ewers, Richard C. Myers, Richard L.	Internal Address:	APPLIED MEDICAL RES 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita,	OURCES CORPORATION CA 92688	1154 U.S
	10-28-	-03		27. <b>1</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other:				
Execution Date: October 22, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s):         B. Patent No. (s)         Additional numbers attached?				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involv	ved: <u>one (1)</u>	
Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: Applied Medical Resources Corporation Street Address: 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688				
10/31/2003 MBIZUNES 00000059 106952 <del>95</del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be c	41)\$ <u>40</u> harged to deposit account		
40.00 OP	8. Deposit account nun	nber: 01-2215		
(		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BICHARD L. MYERS October 22, 2003				
RICHARD L. MYERS Name of Person Signing	Signature	Octob Date		
Total number of pages/including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0297

### WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Richard L. Myers, Esq. Applied Medical Resources Corporation 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, JOSEPH A. GONZALES, BOUN PRAVONG, RICHARD C. EWERS, and RICHARD L. MYERS, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0298 entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED: COTOBER 27	_2003JOSEPELA. GONZALES
DATED: 10/23/03	2003 Amonthe BOUN PRAVONG
DATED: / ·	_2003 RICHARD C. EWERS
DATED:	_2003 RICHARD L. MYERS

STATE OF California	/
COUNTY OF Orame	/ /

On <u>October 27, 2003</u>, before me <u>Durry lamber of the personally labeled</u>, before me <u>Durry lamber</u>, but the personally appeared JOSEPH A. GONZALES, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



SEAL

STATE OF ( COUNTY OF <u>Utana</u> & On (Ictober 27.2003 , before me  $\lambda$ personally appeared BOUN PRAVONG, personally known to me (or proved/to me on

personally appeared BOUN PRAVONG, personally knowh to rde (or proved/to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

almi Signature



SEAL

### WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Richard L. Myers, Esq. Applied Medical Resources Corporation 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOSEPH A. GONZALES, of the County of Kern, State of California, BOUN PRAVONG, of the County of Orange, State of California, RICHARD C. EWERS, of the County of Orange, State of California, and RICHARD L. MYERS, of the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and for a SURGICAL GEL SEAL for which the said JOSEPH A. GONZALES has this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said BOUN PRAVONG has this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; for which the said RICHARD C. EWERS has this <u>27+h</u> day of <u>Ocdober</u> 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for United States Letters Patent thereon; for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for United States Letters Patent thereon; for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for United States Letters Patent thereon; for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for Which the said RICHARD L. MYERS has this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, JOSEPH A. GONZALES, BOUN PRAVONG, RICHARD C. EWERS, and RICHARD L. MYERS, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the

entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:2003	JOSEPH A. GONZALES
DATED:2003	BOUN PRAVONG
DATED: 10/27 03	RICHARD C. EWERS
DATED:2003	RICHARD L. MYERS

	$\hat{\Omega}$	r
STATE OF	Califor	nia !
		1
COUNTY OF	Aran	<u>e</u> (

10/27/03\_, before me Mare On

personally appeared RICHARD C. EWERS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature //



SEAL

### WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Richard L. Myers, Esq. Applied Medical Resources Corporation 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, JOSEPH A. GONZALES, BOUN PRAVONG, RICHARD C. EWERS, and RICHARD L. MYERS, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the

> PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0305

entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:	_2003	JOSEPH A. GONZALES
DATED:	_2003	BOUN PRAVONG
DATED:	_2003	RICHARD C. EWERS
dated: Oct. 22	_2003_	Tunard L. MYERS

STATE OF <u>California</u> 1 COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>

On 22 October 2003, before me Carolen Merklup

personally appeared RICHARD L. MYERS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Carolin Mukley



SEAL

H:\#CLIENT\2966\A-app-asg.doc

## **RECORDED: 10/28/2003**